The	Company	 has	 elected	 to	 apply	 the	 derecognition	 requirements	 for	 financial	 assets	 and	 financial
liabilities in Ind AS 109 prospectively for transactions occurring on or after the date of transition to Ind AS.

C. Transition to Ind AS – Reconciliations

	 The	 following	 reconciliations	provide	 the	explanations	and	quantification	of	 the	differences	arising	 from	the
transition from Previous GAAP to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101:

I. Reconciliation of Equity as at 01st April, 2015 (Transition Date)

II. A.  Reconciliation of Equity as at 31st March, 2016

	 	 B.		 Reconciliation	of	Statement	of	Profit	and	Loss	for	the	year	ended	31st March, 2016

  C.  Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2016

III. Adjustments to Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended 31st March, 2016

	 Previous	GAAP	figures	have	been	reclassified/regrouped	wherever	necessary	to	conform	with	financial
statements prepared under Ind AS.

NOTES TO STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2017

NOTE - 37   OTHER NOTES (Contd.)

ANNUAL REPORT 2016-17

85

I. Reconciliation of Equity as at 01st April, 2015
  (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars Note Previous
GAAP

Effects of
transition to

Ind AS
Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment A 14,983.32 4,000.37 18,983.69
Capital work-in-progress 14.68 - 14.68
Intangible assets 1,054.18 - 1,054.18
Investment in Subsidiaries and Joint Venture 8,632.60 - 8,632.60
Financial assets :
 Investments B 22.22 15.39 37.60
 Trade Receivables 31,774.92 - 31,774.92
	Other	financial	assets 655.72 - 655.72
Other Non-Current Assets 5.93 - 5.93

Total non-current assets [A] 57,143.56 4,015.75 61,159.32
Current assets
Inventories A 28,929.19 (4,000.37) 24,928.82
Financial assets :
 Investments - - -
 Trade receivables 3,30,240.14 - 3,30,240.14
 Cash and cash equivalents 6,038.19 - 6,038.19
 Bank Balances other than above 969.09 - 969.09
	Other	current	financial	assets 38,830.69 - 38,830.69
Other current assets 50,870.72 - 50,870.72

Total current assets [B] 4,55,878.02 (4,000.37) 4,51,877.65
Total Assets ([A] + [B]) 5,13,021.59 15.39 5,13,036.97
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital 2,190.55 - 2,190.55
Other equity C, I 57,790.80 2,205.13 59,995.93

Total equity [C] 59,981.35 2,205.13 62,186.48
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities
 Long Term Borrowings D 1,32,407.02 (2,122.75) 1,30,284.28
	Other	financial	liabilities E 10,671.75 (67.00) 10,604.75
Deferred tax liabilities (net) 12.93 - 12.93
Long Term Provisions 936.62 - 936.62
Other non-current liabilities 9,104.28 - 9,104.28

Total non-current liabilities [D] 1,53,132.60 (2,189.75) 1,50,942.86
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
 Short Term Borrowings 87,620.12 - 87,620.12
 Trade payables 1,28,923.41 - 1,28,923.41
	Other	current	financial	liabilities 50,723.46 - 50,723.46
Other current liabilities 30,857.94 - 30,857.94
Short Term Provisions 294.46 - 294.46
Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 1,488.24 - 1,488.24

Total current liabilities [E] 2,99,907.63 - 2,99,907.63
Total liabilities and equity ([C] + [D] + [E]) 5,13,021.59 15.39 5,13,036.97

NOTES TO STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2017

NOTE - 37   OTHER NOTES (Contd.)

JYOTI STRUCTURES LIMITED

86

II. A. Reconciliation of Equity as at 31st March, 2016
 (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars Note Previous
GAAP

Effects of
transition to

Ind AS
Ind AS

ASSETS

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment A 12,616.67 2,744.37 15,361.04
Capital work-in-progress 31.89 - 31.89
Intangible assets 792.15 - 792.15
Investment in Subsidiaries and Joint Venture 8,632.60 - 8,632.60
Financial assets :
 Investments B 22.22 14.99 37.21
 Trade Receivables 38,385.99 - 38,385.99
	Other	financial	assets 617.91 - 617.91

Total non-current assets [A] 61,099.42 2,759.36 63,858.78

Current assets
Inventories A 23,250.55 (2744.37) 20,506.18
Financial assets :
 Investments
 Trade receivables 4,19,745.96 - 4,19,745.96
 Cash and cash equivalents 2,480.53 - 2,480.53
 Bank Balances other than above 1,170.75 - 1,170.75
	Other	current	financial	assets 52,898.21 - 52,898.21
Other current assets 37,254.51 - 37,254.51

Total current assets [B] 5,36,800.50 (2744.37) 5,34,056.13
Total Assets ([A] + [B]) 5,97,899.92 14.99 5,97,914.91

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
Equity share capital 2,190.55 - 2,190.55
Other equity C, I 7,459.76 824.70 8,284.46

Total equity [C] 9,620.22 824.70 10,475.01

Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities
 Long Term Borrowings D 67,778.42 (1,373.48) 66,404.94
	Other	financial	liabilities E 11,023.95 (53.78) 10,970.17
Deferred tax liabilities (net) 12.93 - 12.93

NOTES TO STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2017

NOTE - 37   OTHER NOTES (Contd.)

ANNUAL REPORT 2016-17

87

Long Term Provisions 1,208.20 - 1,208.20
Other non-current liabilities 2,471.62 - 2,471.62

Total non-current liabilities [D] 82,495.12 (1,427.25) 81,067.86

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
 Short Term Borrowings 2,97,145.18 - 2,97,145.18
 Trade payables 44,840.73 - 44,840.73
	Other	current	financial	liabilities D 1,26,341.52 617.55 1,26,959.07
Other current liabilities 36,041.82 - 36,041.82
Short Term Provisions 446.33 - 446.33
Current tax liabilities (net) 938.90 - 938.90

Total current liabilities [E] 5,05,754.49 617.55 5,06,372.04
Total liabilities and equity ([C] + [D] + [E]) 5,97,899.92 14.99 5,97,914.91

II. B. Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2016
 (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars Note Previous
GAAP

Effects of
transition to

Ind AS
Ind AS

INCOME
Revenue from operations F 2,49,243.44 2,100.84 2,51,344.28
Other income H 6,705.65 1,259.07 7,964.72
Total Income 2,55,949.09 3,359.92 2,59,309.00
EXPENSES
Cost of Materials Consumed 1,75,710.38 - 1,75,710.38
Erection and Sub-contracting Expense A 35,375.13 (2,208.06) 33,167.06
Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-
Progress and Stock-in-Trade 2,816.79 - 2,816.79

Employee	Benefits	Expense G 10,522.27 (205.04) 10,317.23

Finance Costs D 55,877.59 1,366.82 57,244.41
Depreciation	and	Amortization	Expense A, C 3,084.25 2,210.49 5,294.73
Excise Duty Paid F - 2,100.84 2,100.84
Other Expenses 22,687.05 - 22,687.05
Total expenses 3,06,073.44 3,265.05 3,09,338.49

Profit/(Loss)	before	tax (50,124.35) 94.87 (50,029.49)
Tax expense
 Current tax 53.98 - 53.98
 Deferred tax - - -
Profit/(Loss)	for	the	period	[A] (50,178.33) 94.87 (50,083.47)
Other comprehensive income J

NOTES TO STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2017

NOTE - 37   OTHER NOTES (Contd.)

JYOTI STRUCTURES LIMITED

88

Items	that	will	not	be	reclassified	subsequently	to
profit	or	loss:
	Remeasurement	of	the	net	defined	benefit	liability
asset

- 205.04 205.04

Items	that	will	be	reclassified	subsequently	to	profit	or
loss:
 Remeasurement of Investment at fair value - (0.39) (0.39)
Exchange	(Loss)/Gain	in	translating	the	financial
statements of a foreign operation

[…]

requires the above requirement to be followed prospectively from the date of transition. Consequently,
the group has applied the above requirement prospectively.

C. Transition to Ind AS – Reconciliations
	 The	following	reconciliations	provide	the	explanations	and	quantification	of	the	differences	arising	from

the transition from Previous GAAP to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101:

I. Reconciliation of Equity as at 01st April, 2015 (Transition Date)

II. A. Reconciliation of Equity as at 31st March, 2016

	 B.	Reconciliation	of	Statement	of	Profit	and	Loss	for	the	year	ended	31st March, 2016

 C. Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2016

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2017

NOTE - 37   OTHER NOTES (Contd.)

ANNUAL REPORT 2016-17

153

III. Adjustments to Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended 31st March, 2016

	 Previous	GAAP	figures	have	been	reclassified/regrouped	wherever	necessary	to	conform	with
consolidated	financial	statements	prepared	under	Ind	AS.

I. Reconciliation of Equity as at 1st April, 2015
(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Note Previous
GAAP

Share
of Joint

Venture *
Other

Adjustments
Effects of

transition to
Ind AS

Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment A 42,247.16 (4,670.16) - 6,392.05 43,969.05
Capital work-in-progress 92.55 (29.38) - - 63.16
Goodwill 9.55 - - - 9.55
Intangible assets 1,362.01 (4.06) - - 1,357.95
Intangible Assets under
development

116.81 (116.81) - - -

Investment accounted for using
Equity Method

502.83 - - 2,336.03 2,838.86

Financial assets:
 Investments B 22.22 - - 15.39 37.60
 Trade Receivables 31,774.92 - - - 31,774.92
	Other	financial	assets 655.72 - - - 655.72
Deferred Tax Assets (Net) 5,466.53 - - - 5,466.53
Other non-current assets 5.93 - - - 5.93

Total non-current assets [A] 82,256.23 (4,820.41) - 8,743.46 86,179.28
Current assets
Inventories A 44,966.00 (5,044.66) - (6,392.05) 33,529.29
Financial assets :
 Trade receivables 3,39,911.06 (5,865.03) 241.32 - 3,34,287.35
 Cash and cash equivalents 13,443.23 (2,846.03) - - 10,597.20
 Bank Balances other than above 969.09 - - - 969.09
	Other	financial	assets 23,804.35 (2,133.14) 5,336.26 - 27,007.47
Current Tax Asset (Net) 0.58 - - - 0.58
Other current assets 52,583.70 - 109.87 - 52,693.57

Total current assets [B] 4,75,678.00 (15,888.86) 5,687.46 (6,392.05) 4,59,084.55
Total Assets ([A] + [B]) 5,57,934.23 (20,709.27) 5,687.46 (6,392.05) 5,45,263.83
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital 2,190.55 - - - 2,190.55
Other equity C, J 36,457.57 (1,130.65) - 2,898.39 38,225.31
Non-Controlling Interest D 18,080.97 (3.04) - - 18,077.93

Total equity [C] 56,729.10 (1,130.69) - 2,898.39 58,493.79
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities
 Borrowings E 1,45,078.03 (2,973.21) - (2,122.75) 1,39,982.08
	Other	financial	liabilities F 10,671.75 - - (67.00) 10,604.75
Provisions 1,114.83 (178.21) - - 936.62
Other non-current liabilities 9,708.07 (603.79) - - 9,104.28

Total non-current liabilities [D] 1,66,572.68 (3,755.21) - (2,189.75) 1,60,627.72
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
 Borrowings 92,785.96 (2,313.49) - - 90,472.47
 Trade payables 1,33,676.54 (2,608.95) 15.99 - 1,31,083.59
	Other	financial	liabilities 67,235.59 - (1,826.79) - 65,408.80
Other current liabilities 39,115.28 (3,997.92) 2,241.01 - 37,358.37
Provisions 320.98 - - - 320.98
Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 1,498.11 - - - 1,498.11

Total current liabilities [E] 3,34,632.45 (8,920.35) 430.21 - 3,26,142.31
Total liabilities and equity [C]+
[D]+[E]

5,57,934.23 (13,809.26) 430.21 708.64 5,45,263.83

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2017

NOTE - 37   OTHER NOTES (Contd.)

JYOTI STRUCTURES LIMITED

154

II. A. Reconciliation of Equity as at 31st March, 2016
(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Note Previous
GAAP

Share
of Joint

Venture *
Other

Adjustments
Effects of

transition to
Ind AS

Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment A 41,474.00 (5,409.78) - 4,771.67 40,835.90
Capital work-in-progress 2,711.23 (78.86) - - 2,632.37
Goodwill 8.99 - - 8.99
Intangible assets 1,052.27 (13.37) - - 1,038.90
Intangible Assets under
development

123.69 (123.69) - - -

Investment accounted for using
Equity Method

502.83 - - 2,300.41 2,803.24

Financial assets :
 Investments B 22.22 - - 14.99 37.21
 Trade Receivables 38,385.99 - - - 38,385.99
	Other	financial	assets 617.91 - - - 617.91

Total non-current assets [A] 84,899.13 (5,625.69) - 7,087.08 86,360.52

Current assets
Inventories A 34,229.78 (4,012.41) - (4,771.67) 25,445.70
Financial assets :
 Trade receivables 4,37,546.20 (9,276.75) - - 4,28,269.46
 Cash and cash equivalents 5,971.36 (1,075.41) - - 4,895.95
 Bank Balances other than above 1,170.75 - - - 1,170.75
	Other	financial	assets 32,110.69 (1,055.63)  5,314.98 - 36,370.04
Current Tax Asset (Net) 0.58 - - - 0.58
Other current assets 42,135.06 (4,170.17) 908.03 - 38,872.92

Total current assets [B] 5,53,164.42 (19,590.37) 6,223.01 (4,771.67) 5,35,025.39
Total Assets ([A] + [B]) 6,38,063.55 (25,216.06) 6,223.01 2,315.41 6,21,385.91
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital 2,190.55 - - - 2,190.55
Other equity C, J (29,805.54) (831.65) - 1,694.43 (28,942.77)
Non-Controlling Interest D 18,083.69 (3.11) - (212.08) 17,868.50

Total equity [C] (9,531.30) (834.76) - 1,482.34 (8,883.71)
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities
 Borrowings E 86,832.58 (3,667.28) - (1,373.48) 81,791.82
	Other	financial	liabilities F 11,023.95 - - (53.78) 10,970.17
Deferred tax liabilities (net) 15.68 - - - 15.68
Provisions 1,444.29 (236.08) - - 1,208.20
Other non-current liabilities 2,200.08 271.53 - - 2,471.62
Total non-current liabilities [D] 1,01,516.58 (3,631.83) - (1,427.25) 96,457.49

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2017

NOTE - 37   OTHER NOTES (Contd.)

ANNUAL REPORT 2016-17

155

Particulars Note Previous
GAAP

Share
of Joint

Venture *
Other

Adjustments
Effects of

transition to
Ind AS

Ind AS

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
 Borrowings 3,04,338.58 (5,933.55) - - 2,98,405.02
 Trade payables 51,577.20 (3,873.60) 412.49 - 48,116.09
	Other	financial	liabilities E 1,34,964.18 - (610.57) 617.55 1,34,971.16
Other current liabilities 53,769.89 (3,571.72) 693.26 - 50,891.42
Provisions 487.01 - - - 487.01
Current tax liabilities (net) 941.41 - - - 941.41

Total current liabilities [E] 5,46,078.27 (13,378.88) 495.19 617.55 5,33,812.13
Total liabilities and equity
[C]+[D]+[E]

6,38,063.55 (17,845.47) 495.19 672.64 6,21,385.91

II. B. Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2016
(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Note Previous
GAAP

Share
of Joint

Venture *
Other

Adjustments
Effects of

transition to
Ind AS

Ind AS

INCOME
Revenue from operations G 2,94,689.39 (20,498.33) 104.39 2,100.84 2,76,396.29
Other income I 5,497.93 (5.15) 136.08 1,259.07 6,887.94
Total Income 3,00,187.32 (20,503.48) 240.47 3,359.92 2,83,284.23
EXPENSES
Cost of Materials Consumed 1,97,052.77 (20,930.91) 8,805.27 1,84,927.13
Erection and Sub-contracting
Expense

A 43,406.15 (2,427.08) - (2,718.73) 38,260.34

Changes in Inventories of
Finished Goods, Work-in-
Progress and Stock-in-Trade

4,817.77 (920.66) - 3,897.11

Employee	Benefits	Expense H 19,669.75 (1,196.45) - (205.04) 18,268.26
Finance Costs E 62,229.70 (169.21) - 1,366.82 63,427.31
Depreciation	and	Amortization
Expense

A, C 5,415.63 (566.70) - 2,721.15 7,570.09

Excise Duty Paid G - - - 2,100.84 2,100.84
Other Expenses I 32,489.52 (2,892.81) - 311.59 29,908.29
Total expenses 3,65,081.28 (29,103.82) 8,805.27 3,576.54 3,48,359.37
Profit/(Loss)	before	tax	and
share in joint venture

(64,893.96) 8,600.34 (8,564.79) (216.73) (65,075.14)

Share	of	Profit/(Loss)	of	Joint
Venture

- - - (35.61) (35.61)

Profit/(Loss)	before	tax (64,893.96) 8,600.34 (8,564.79) (252.34) (65,110.75)
Tax expense
 Current tax 55.74 - - - 55.74
 Deferred tax 5,482.21 - - - 5,482.21
Profit/(Loss)	for	the	period (70,431.91) 8,600.34 (8,564.79) (252.34) (70,648.70)
Other comprehensive income K
Items	that	will	not	be	reclassified
subsequently	to	profit	or	loss:
Remeasurement of the net
defined	benefit	liability	asset

- - - 205.04 205.04

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2017

NOTE - 37   OTHER NOTES (Contd.)

JYOTI STRUCTURES LIMITED

156

Particulars Note Previous
GAAP

Share
of Joint

Venture *
Other

Adjustments
Effects of

transition to
Ind AS

Ind AS

Items	that	will	be	reclassified
subsequently	to	profit	or	loss:
Remeasurement of Investment
at fair value

- - - (0.39) (0.39)

Exchange (Loss)/Gain in
translating	the	financial
statements of a foreign
operation

I - - - 3,640.12 3,640.12

Net Present Value of Deferred
Liability

- - - (13.22) (13.22)

Total other comprehensive
income, net of tax [B]

- - - 3,421.48 3,421.48

Total comprehensive income,
for the period ([A] + [B])

(70,431.91) 8,600.34 (8,564.79) 3,169.14 (67,227.22)

Net	Profit/(Loss)	attributable	to:
Owners (70,434.63) - - - (70,439.27)
Non-Controlling Interests D 2.72 (0.07) - (212.08) (209.43)
Other Comprehensive Income
attributable to:
Owners - - - 3,421.48 3,421.48
Non-Controlling Interests - - - -
Total Comprehensive Income
attributable to:
Owners - - - - (67,017.79)
Non-Controlling Interests - - - - (209.43)

 * As per para (10) of IND AS 28 Investments in Associates and Joint Ventures, Group has accounted
equity method for Interest in Joint venture as at transition date. Accordingly, all assets and liabilities
pertaining to Joint ventures which were consolidated line by line in previous accounting standards were
excluded and balance difference between assets and liabilities pertains to Investment in Joint ventures
accounted under previous GAAP.